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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CAN SHE HURDLE Last start Masters winner RIC, 13/03/2023, R10, M M3/1P. Barnes 530601 8/01761M 7P 3P 4P 3PB27/02/2019

 2 ZARMAY Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R10, M M3/2P. Barnes 530605 7/01152M 6P 5P 5P 5PB27/02/2019

 3 ROCKER FLYER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R12, P M3/2N. Hedley 531395 4/01803P 2P 4P 4P 3PD23/02/2019

 4 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R11, M M3/1C. Betts 521578 10/01224M 7M 2M 7M 4MB14/03/2018

 5 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R5, P M3/2A. Wade 523510 4/01178P 4P 6P (BDN)P 8PD10/08/2018

 6 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R6, P M3/2A. Wade 529745 2/01146P 7P 4P 2P 5PB10/02/2019

 7 PILLAR TO POST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P M3/2C. Pillar 525637 2/01118P 5P 7P 1P 7PB30/09/2018

 8 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R10, P M3/2R. Thomas 528741 1/01085P 4P 3P 7P 6PD01/01/2019

 9 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R10, M M3/1R. Thomas 522069 4/01056M 4P 8P 3P 5PB06/06/2018

 10 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R5, P M3/2A. Wade 525612 4/0878P 7P 4P 4P 5PB26/09/2018

 11 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R3, P M3/1A. Bell 498901 15/0795P 7P 6M 6M 8PB20/12/2017

 12 HAND BREAK Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R2, P M3/2E. Kitchen 522790 2/0798P 3Y 4P 8P 7PD11/07/2018

 13 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 06/02/2023, R9, P M3/2E. Kitchen 529636 2/0636P 7P 8P 7P 6PB15/01/2019
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 1 FAULTLESS Grade order Grade 5 5/1A. Hunter 558710 4/32703P 1P 3P 1P 2PB05/05/2021

 2 RAPID RASCAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Rees 559656 4/32583P 3P 1P 2P 1PD25/05/2021

 3 RITZA MEL Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Bell 551369 3/22451P 1P 3C 4P 2PB01/11/2020

 4 GOOD ODDS AMY Grade order Grade 5 5/1F. Hurst 553624 4/32341P 3P 1P 7P 1PB08/01/2021

 5 DIRECT MAE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Vanderburg 547061 8/42192P 1P 3P 2P 6PD15/06/2020

 6 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Vanderburg 555816 4/22165P 3P 2P 1P 3PD23/02/2021

 7 FLO MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Thomas 547127 4/11953P 4P 3P 1P 4PB29/06/2020

 8 LET'S ALL CHANT Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Carl 542915 7/21916C 2P (FEL)P 5P 2PB14/02/2020

 9 WINLOCK ALEX Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Stenner 548776 2/11864P 8P 1P 2P 2PB26/07/2020

 10 SUPREME TIGER Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Buttsworth 556916 3/11844Y 1P 2P 2P 7PD03/04/2021

 11 BALINESE BLUE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01816P 2P 2P 3P 3YD31/01/2021

 12 ROCKER FLYER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/11803P 2P 4P 4P 3PD23/02/2019

 13 UNO WHISKEY Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. King 576523 2/11772P 5P 2P 6P 2PB26/12/2020

 14 BARNEY BIG EARS Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Harmey 542909 4/31761P 3P 3P 6C 7PD11/02/2020

 15 SUBLIME CODY Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/11763P 5Y 2P 1P 4YD23/03/2021

 16 CRAB 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/01743P (FEL)Y 2P (FEL)P 3PB06/09/2020

 17 MORE SCOPE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Conquest 548396 2/11716P 2P 3P 2P 5PD07/08/2020

 18 SMART CASH Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Hunter 543149 8/11707P 3P 3Y 1Y 2YB21/02/2020

 19 TOOFAN RAJA Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Corless 554430 6/31657P 4P 8P 1P 1PD31/01/2021

 20 NEVADA JACK Grade order Grade 5 5/1J. Buttsworth 553811 4/31656P 6P 7P 1P 1PD20/01/2021

 21 MOTOR CITY DOLL Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Anderson 539889 2/01635P 3P 1P 4P 4YB14/12/2019

 22 BLIND PURSUIT Grade order Grade 5 5/1J. Grief 531302 8/41594P 4P 1P 5P 4PD25/01/2019

 23 DREAM AGAIN Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Vella 540461 5/41533P 4P 6P 2P 4PD11/12/2019

 24 ZIPPING SIMONE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Finn 561803 1/01511PB28/06/2021

 25 ST. MAARTEN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3F. Wotton 549028 5/11448P 7P 1P 7P 3PD14/08/2020
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 26 MISSY BANNER Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Harmey 553876 3/21442P 6P 2P 4P 7PB14/01/2021

 27 FROM THE AREA Grade order Grade 5 5/1J. Grief 539482 4/31436C 6P 7P 2P 3PD20/11/2019

 28 LOLA PEPPER Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Thomas 528280 6/21403M 5P 2P 5P 7PB03/12/2018

 29 FULL PELT Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31334P 7P 4P 1P 6YD24/11/2020

 30 ZOE'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Robinson 547831 9/01321Y 6P 5P 4C 4PB29/06/2020

 31 CHARLOTTE DREAM Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Baldwin 549205 5/41325P 4P 3P 4P 6PB19/08/2020

 32 WOBBLE BOARD Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Wade 541888 5/01316P 7P 4P 1Y 1YB21/01/2020

 33 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01295P 4P 4P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 34 RECEPTION Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Hazlett 564526 4/31261P 6P 6P 5P 6PB08/06/2021

 35 YUKON BEAR Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Conquest 532965 10/41264P 2P 6P 5P 5PD18/01/2019

 36 DRIFTIN' TORANA Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Vanderburg 556363 1/01244P 1PD12/03/2021

 37 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/41232P 7P 6P 5P 6PB23/12/2019

 38 DESPICABLE TILLY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01235P 2P 5P 5P 4PB02/03/2020

 39 STYLISH SHAMROCK Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/21222Y 6P 7P 3P 4PD11/12/2020

 40 SHIAN SILVA Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Chaker 552614 3/01204P 1P 5P 8P 7PB22/12/2020

 41 BAD FRANK Grade order Grade 5 5/2I. Robinson 537690 9/21206P 4P 5Y 5Y 3YD16/09/2019

 42 ARTIST'S MODEL Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Wade 541889 2/11175P 4P 3P 7Y 3YB21/01/2020

 43 BLACK BOOK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3F. Wotton 549040 2/11116P 6P 5P 4P 3PD26/08/2020

 44 CASH LAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Watts 553842 1/01113P 4P 5P (FEL)P 5PD21/01/2021

 45 TOMAHAWK TEARS Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Pollard 550689 1/01098P 7P 3P 1P 6YD20/07/2020

 46 MAKE MINE SCOTCH 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 551293 1/01086P 4P 7P 3P 5PB17/11/2020

 47 GREMITZ 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/41086P 6P 3P 7P 5PD14/04/2019

 48 RICK'S WILL Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01057P 4P 3P 6P 6PD17/05/2019

 49 FLYING FAITH 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/51018P 6Y 8P 3P 6PB16/04/2020

 50 SUBLIME DALLAS Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Hancock 556862 1/0964P 3Y 5P 7Y 4PD23/03/2021
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 51 CARTEL MASTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Green 543271 6/1966P 8P 7P 3P 7PD28/02/2020

 52 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0936P 3P 8P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 53 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Burke 545075 8/7846P 5P 5P 7Y 7PD16/04/2020

 54 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0846P 4P 6P 7P 4PB18/01/2020

 55 MAGIC AVENUE Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/0816P 5P 6P 6P 5PD14/11/2020

 56 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3795P 6P 7Y 6P 6PB16/04/2020

 57 BRUTAL VIKING Grade order Grade 5 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4728P 7P 7P 6P 6PD06/01/2020

 58 RITZA PATCH Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0638P 5P 6P 8P 7PD07/11/2019
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 1 FREYDIS Last start placegetter WPK, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1P. Azzopardi 554966 0/01322P (BDN)Y 3YB31/01/2021

 2 GIVE IT AWAY Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R3, P M/1T. Anderson 559006 0/01002P 5P 3P 5PD03/05/2021

 3 ZIPPING ELKIE Last start placegetter GOS, 07/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 561808 0/0963P 2P 4P 6P 5PB28/06/2021

 4 EMERALD PEARL Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R3, P M/1P. Cini 552072 0/0683P 5P 7P 6P 6PB07/12/2020

 5 DUFFTOWN First start M/1A. Durham 554644 0/00D26/11/2020

 6 BLINKS PRINCESS Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/0865P 8P 8P 2P 4PB18/08/2020

 7 DEVIL'S DARE Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Littlefield 552267 0/0506P 4P 5P 8P 7PD03/12/2020
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 1 RUNNING REDS Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/2J. Grief 553659 8/62613P 5P 6P 1P 1PD21/12/2020

 2 TESKEY Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/1M. Conquest 537607 9/72497P 3P 1P 4P 2PB15/09/2019

 3 SHIAN LANI Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/1S. Simonetta 553255 6/52014P 1P 4P 1P 4PB02/01/2021
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 1 FEEL THE CHAOS Last start winner RIC, 12/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2T. Vella 551038 6/51471P 7P 4P 7P 4PB02/10/2020

 2 CANAVERAL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/11832P 2P 5Y 3Y 5PD19/03/2019

 3 BIG TOWN PEPPA Dropping in grade RIC, 08/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2I. Robinson 545260 11/72462Y 8P 6P 1P 1PB23/04/2020

 4 INDIGO Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 546095 10/71538P 1P 5P 6P 5PB05/03/2020
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 1 SOMEBODY LIKE ME Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/1J. King 549034 4/32641P 3P 1P 3P 1PD26/08/2020

 2 SKYLA BLUE Last start winner RIC, 03/02/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Marshall 545264 3/22311P 3P 1P 2P 4PB23/04/2020

 3 SURPRISE ME Last start winner RIC, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552501 3/21831P 4P 3P 5P 3PD11/12/2020

 4 WE'RE GOOD Last start winner RIC, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/2T. Robinson 551034 3/21821P 1P 1P 4P 5PB06/11/2020

 5 ZOOM TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Williams 552577 1/01101P 2P 4P 6PB18/12/2020

 6 ULTIMATE HIT Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R2, P 5/3S. Simonetta 550787 5/12192P 6P 3P 1P 2PD21/10/2020

 7 KECK'S ANGLE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/51723P 8P 7Y 2P 3PB17/07/2018

 8 RAINBOW LUCK Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/31023P 8P 7P 8P 4PB11/04/2019

 9 LITTLE VICKI Dropping in grade TEM, 21/02/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Sciberras 537689 5/4186(FEL)P 3P 4P 1P 4PB16/09/2019

 10 BABY MAGIC Dropping in grade RIC, 10/03/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 8/71267P 8P 1P 6P 4PB29/06/2020

 11 BALINESE BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/01816P 2P 2P 3P 3YD31/01/2021

 12 MORE SCOPE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Conquest 548396 2/11716P 2P 3P 2P 5PD07/08/2020

 13 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Conquest 536622 4/01357P 4P 5P 3P 3PD29/07/2019

 14 DESPICABLE TILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01235P 2P 5P 5P 4PB02/03/2020

 15 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R9, Y 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/31187Y 8P 8P 2P 3PD25/07/2019

 16 PILLAR TO POST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 5/3C. Pillar 525637 2/11118P 5P 7P 1P 7PB30/09/2018

 17 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51115P 8P 2P 7P 6PD25/06/2018

 18 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/01085P 4P 3P 7P 6PD01/01/2019

 19 MAKE MINE SCOTCH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/03/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Bell 551293 1/01086P 4P 7P 3P 5PB17/11/2020

 20 GREMITZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R10, P 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/41086P 6P 3P 7P 5PD14/04/2019

 21 FLYING FAITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/51018P 6Y 8P 3P 6PB16/04/2020

 22 CARTEL MASTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/3C. Green 543271 6/1966P 8P 7P 3P 7PD28/02/2020

 23 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0936P 3P 8P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 24 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Burke 545075 8/7846P 5P 5P 7Y 7PD16/04/2020

 25 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0846P 4P 6P 7P 4PB18/01/2020
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 26 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R10, P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3795P 6P 7Y 6P 6PB16/04/2020
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 1 FANTANNA'S DREAM Last start placegetter BUL, 28/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Hazlett 560003 0/0962P 2P 6P 7P 4PB01/06/2021

 2 HARADA'S ME DAD Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Albon 556501 0/0943P 8P 3PB01/02/2021

 3 ABBEY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0805P 2P 5Y 5P 5PB18/02/2021

 4 MRS. JONES First start M/1J. King 560443 0/00B15/06/2021

 5 NINA THE HYENA 2 First start M/1D. Goodger 561171 0/00B03/07/2021

 6 VINNY'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Howard 553147 0/0648P 5P 6P 7P 3PB03/01/2021

 7 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0546P 4P 5P 7P 6PB20/04/2020

 8 TIGER BARTY Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R1, P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/0546P 4P 6P 7P 5PB12/04/2019

 9 SKY TRIPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0524P 6P 6Y 6P 7PB08/07/2020

 10 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0428P 5P 7P 8P 6PD18/01/2020
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 1 ZAPPA Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2023, R4, P 1/2F. Micallef 532697 14/122791P 3Y 3P 3P 6PD05/04/2019

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score GOS, 11/03/2023, R3, M 1/2R. Hancock 529712 29/233221M 4M 3P 1P 1PD10/02/2019
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 1 AGGIE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R4, P 2/1/1J. Zammit 548222 7/62825P 1P 5P 3P 2PB26/07/2020
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 1 FABIO BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1S. Zarb 546623 8/72674P 2P 1P 1P 3PD14/06/2020

 2 TOONGABBIE MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R4, P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 547056 11/32494P 1P 7P 2P 2PB15/06/2020
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 1 CANAVERAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/11832P 2P 5Y 3Y 5PD19/03/2019

 2 MONDAY BLUES Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R10, P 4/1/2A. Bell 550336 6/42503P 1P 1P 2P 4CD02/10/2020
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 1 RAPID RASCAL 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 09/03/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Rees 559656 4/32583P 3P 1P 2P 1PD25/05/2021

 2 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 5/11448P 7P 1P 7P 3PD14/08/2020

 3 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/3F. Wotton 549040 2/11116P 6P 5P 4P 3PD26/08/2020
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 1 BLUE MOJITO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Hughes 556182 0/0883P 7P 6P 2P 6PB06/03/2021

 2 ABBEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0805P 2P 5Y 5P 5PB18/02/2021

 3 NINA THE HYENA 1 First start M/1D. Goodger 561171 0/00B03/07/2021

 4 CLEARY Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Hunter 558711 0/0984P 4P 4Y 3Y 3PD05/05/2021

 5 SKY TRIPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0524P 6P 6Y 6P 7PB08/07/2020

 6 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0428P 5P 7P 8P 6PD18/01/2020
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 1 TOONGABBIE MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R4, P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 547056 11/62494P 1P 7P 2P 2PB15/06/2020
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 1 MASSIMO TO EXCEL Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R4, C 4/1/2A. Williams 552576 6/43206C 2C 1C 1C 1PD18/12/2020

 2 BOW TIPPY Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R6, C 4/1/1S. Albon 532709 11/92077C 1C 2P 4P 4PB16/04/2019
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 1 ZIPPING OSMAN Last start winner RIC, 13/03/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Marshall 561801 1/01381P 3P 2P 2P 6PD28/06/2021

 2 DIRECT MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547061 8/22192P 1P 3P 2P 6PD15/06/2020

 3 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 4/12165P 3P 2P 1P 3PD23/02/2021

 4 ANJO TORNADO Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R7, C 5/3J. Grief 550793 6/12063C 4P 4P 1P 2PD23/10/2020

 5 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/01743P (FEL)Y 2P (FEL)P 3PB06/09/2020

 6 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/03/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Green 536484 8/21712P 8C 5P 2P 6PB25/07/2019

 7 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R1, C 5/2C. Carl 551753 6/31346C 4P 5P 5C 2PB24/11/2020

 8 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01295P 4P 4P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 9 AEROPLANE WISH Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Simonetta 548827 2/11147P 5P 3P 4P 4PB25/05/2020

 10 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R1, C 5/3M. Hughes 549659 3/1905C 7P 5P 6P 4PB04/07/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 17 March 2023

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING SABRINA Last start winner GOS, 07/03/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Finn 556544 7/12361P 4P 4P 3P 4CB19/01/2021

 2 CRAB 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/01743P (FEL)Y 2P (FEL)P 3PB06/09/2020

 3 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 09/03/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Green 536484 8/01712P 8C 5P 2P 6PB25/07/2019

 4 RAW TERROR Last start Provincial winner RIC, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Betts 538144 11/02191P 6P 2P 7P 1PD30/09/2019

 5 DEVIL KING Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Littlefield 548871 8/01534P 5P 1P 6P 7PD14/08/2020

 6 MISS ARTEMIS Weighted points score GAR, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Dance 557065 1/01505P 1P 5P 8P 3PB11/01/2021

 7 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R8, C 5/4A. Pagano 537888 4/01484C 3C 3Y 5P 5PD28/09/2019
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